

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1565

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE FRANKEL

Printer's No. 1839

1 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 20 and 21, by striking out "the
2 water supply and content, hygiene and" in line 20 and all of
3 line 21 and inserting

4 the water supply and safety.

5 Amend Bill, page 7, line 8, by inserting after "provided"

6 or approved

7 Amend Bill, page 7, line 17, by striking out "condominium."
8 and inserting

9 swimming pool, lake or pond owned, operated and maintained
10 for the exclusive use and enjoyment of residents of a
11 condominium or cooperative or members of a property owners'
12 association or the personal guests of the residents or members.

13 Amend Bill, page 8, line 25, by striking out "condominium."
14 and inserting

15 swimming pool, lake or pond owned, operated and maintained
16 for the exclusive use and enjoyment of residents of a
17 condominium or cooperative or members of a property owners'
18 association or the personal guests of the residents or members.

19 Amend Bill, page 10, line 20, by inserting a bracket before
20 "house,"

21 Amend Bill, page 10, line 20, by striking out "spa, beach,"

22 Amend Bill, page 10, line 22, by inserting after "outdoors"
23] place

24 Amend Bill, page 12, lines 9 through 16, by striking out all
25 of said lines

1 Amend Bill, page 12, by inserting between lines 16 and 17

2 [Section 6.]

3 Amend Bill, page 15, line 5, by inserting after "permitted"

4 or registered

5 Amend Bill, page 15, line 13, by striking out all of said

6 line

7 Amend Bill, page 16, by inserting between lines 6 and 7

8 [Section 9.]

9 Amend Bill, page 16, line 20, by inserting a bracket after

10 "injury."

11 Amend Bill, page 16, lines 21 through 28, by striking out all

12 of said lines

13 Amend Bill, page 17, by inserting between lines 4 and 5

14 [Section 11. Any permit granted by the department, as
15 provided in this act, shall be revocable or subject to
16 suspension at any time if the department shall determine that
17 the bathing or swimming place or pool is or has been conducted
18 in a manner unsanitary, unclean, promoting immorality or is
19 dangerous to the public health.]

20 Amend Bill, page 17, by inserting between lines 7 and 8

21 [Section 12. Any]

22 Amend Bill, page 17, line 30, by inserting a bracket after

23 "imprisonment."

24 Amend Bill, page 18, line 1, by striking out all of said line

25 Amend Bill, page 18, by inserting between lines 15 and 16

26 [Section 14.]

27 Amend Bill, page 18, line 21, by inserting after "the" where

28 it occurs the first time

29 former

30 Amend Bill, page 18, line 21, by inserting a bracket before

31 "or"

1 Amend Bill, page 18, line 21, by inserting after "or"

2],

3 Amend Bill, page 18, line 21, by inserting after "the" where
4 it occurs the second time

5 former

6 Amend Bill, page 18, line 22, by inserting a bracket before
7 the period after "Board"

8 Amend Bill, page 18, line 23, by inserting after "Board."

9], the Department of Conservation and Natural Resources or
10 the Department of Environmental Protection.